Spirit of Ukraine Privacy Policy (2024-2025)



Updated on November 16th 2024

Spirit of Ukraine Privacy Policy (2024-2025)

Effective Date: January 1, 2024

At **Spirit of Ukraine**, we prioritize safeguarding the privacy and personal information of our donors, volunteers, employees, beneficiaries, and all other stakeholders. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, store, and protect your information.

1. Information We Collect

We may collect the following types of information:

Personal Information

- Name, address, email, and phone number.
- Payment information (credit card details, bank account information) for donations.
- Identification details (if required by law).

Non-Personal Information

- Browser type, device information, and website usage data.
- Cookies and similar tracking technologies for enhancing user experience.

Sensitive Information

 For volunteers/employees: background checks or health information may be required with consent.

2. How We Use Your Information

We collect and use information for the following purposes:

- Donation Processing: Securely process contributions and provide receipts.
- Communication: Share updates, event invitations, and promotional materials.
- Volunteer Management: Coordinate activities and roles.
- **Compliance**: Fulfill legal obligations and maintain accurate financial records.
- **Improvement**: Enhance website functionality and user experience.

3. Information Sharing

We do not sell, trade, or rent personal information to third parties. However, we may share information:

- With service providers (e.g., payment processors) under strict confidentiality.
- As required by law or to comply with legal obligations.
- To protect the safety, rights, or property of the Spirit of Ukraine and its stakeholders.

4. Data Security

We implement robust security measures to protect your information, including:

- Encryption for online transactions.
- Secure servers and restricted access to sensitive data.
- Regular audits and updates to our systems.

5. Data Retention

We retain personal information only as long as necessary for the purposes outlined or as required by law. Donation records, for instance, are retained to ensure compliance with tax regulations.

6. Your Rights

You have the following rights regarding your personal information:

- Access: Request a copy of your data.
- Correction: Update inaccuracies.
- **Deletion**: Request deletion of non-essential information.
- Opt-Out: Unsubscribe from communications.

To exercise your rights, contact us at info@spiritofukrainefoundation.org.

7. Children's Privacy

We do not knowingly collect personal information from children under 13. If such data is identified, we will delete it promptly.

8. Changes to This Policy

We may update this policy periodically. Changes will be communicated via our website or email. Continued interaction with Spirit of Ukraine constitutes acceptance of the revised policy.

9. Contact Us

For questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or data practices, contact us at:

Spirit of Ukraine

30037 County Road 56 Iliff, Colorado 80736

Email: privacy@spiritofukrainefoundation.org

Phone: 970-571-9282